Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Morrison Knudsen Co	orporation			07/07/2000	
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	Washington	Group I	International, Inc., an Ohio corporation		
Street Address:	600 Montgon	nery St	reet, 25th Floor		
City:	San Francisc	;o			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	4			
Postal Code:	94111				
		[
Property T	уре		Number		
Patent Number:		49942			1561
Patent Number:		50251	50		050730
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(415)69	3-2222			\$80.00
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	4156933 crhem@		(com		c
Correspondent Name	~		rd Kronish LLP		
Address Line 1:	-		Street, 5th Floor		
Address Line 2:	Attn: C.				
Address Line 4:	San Fra	ncisco,	, CALIFORNIA 94111		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		URS 210030-129		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Chris Rhem		
Total Attachments: 8 source=MKF2001#pag source=MKF2001#pag	•				
500434278			REEL: (020325 FRAME: 0	514

source=MKF2001#page3.tif source=MKF2001#page4.tif source=MKF2001#page5.tif source=MKF2001#page6.tif source=MKF2001#page7.tif source=MKF2001#page8.tif

> Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CSC/DIAMOND ACCESS 50 W. BROAD STREET, SUITE 1800 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell 165883 It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for **RAYTHEON ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS, INC.** and, that said business records show the filing and recording of: Document(s) Document No(s): MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE 200019200274 Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th day of July, A.D. 2000. uneth (7 United States of America

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0516

07/07/00 FRI 11:35 FAX 208 388 5833 MK-LEGAL

. . . .





• • •

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell Expedite this form

X Yes

Picase obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Porma Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service; Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free; I-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

I. SURVIVING ENTITY

- A. The name of the early surviving the merger is: MORRISON KNUDSEN CORPORATION
- B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:

(Complete only if name of serviving entity is changing through the merger)

C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)

x	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number	171 108	
۵	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under	he stele/country of license number	·····
۵	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	he state/country of	······································
۵	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration num	ber	
0	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under th and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under reg	e laws of the state/country of istration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) limited liability company organized under th and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohlo.	e laws of the state/country of	
۵	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number		
D	Poreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limited iisbility organized state/country of and registered to do busines under registration number	i under the laws of the s in the state of Ohio	
٥	Pareign (Non-Ohio) non-profit incorparation underfue is an of the HEUEIVEL	stein/county of	
	JUL 07 20	. 00	

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0517

Doc ID -->, 200019200274

07/07/00 FRI 11:37 FAX 208 388 5833 MK-LEGAL

and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number

Foreign (Non-Ohlo) non-profit incorporation under the laws of the state/county of

and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.

II. MERGING ENTITY

The name, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, state/country of incorporation or organization, respectively, of which is a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing the merging entities)

Name Raytheon Engineers & Constructors, Inc. (Delaware Charter No. <u>02304</u> 01	State/Country of Organization Delaware, U.S.A.	Type of Entity corporation
Raytheon Constructors, Inc. (Delaware Charter No. <u>09341</u> 14	Delawara, U.S.A.	corporation
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE

The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which eligible persons may obtain a copy of the agreement of merger upon written request;

Corporate Secretary	720 Park Blvd.
Washington Group International, Inc.	
(nams)	(stract and number)
Bolse, ID	, 83712
(city, village, or township)	(zip code)

IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER

This merger is to be effective on: <u>July 7, 2000</u> (if a date is specified, the date must be a date on or after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).

V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger. This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

LA-1072939

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0518

07/07/00 FRI 11:37 FAX 208 388 5833 WK-LEGAL

VI. STATUTORY AGENT

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory sgent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

(ozme)			(street and number)
		Ohlo	
(city, village, or township)	·		(kip cods)

.

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)

. • . •

VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

LA-1072939

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0519

0004

.

07/0

7/00 FRI 11:37 FAX 208 388 5833 MR-L	BGAL
--------------------------------------	------

J. KENNETH BLACKWELL

Secretary of State

. •

.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currentity on record with the Secretary of State.)

VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the tisted surviving entity.

IX. AMENDMENTS JEE EXHIBIT ATTACHED

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Riesso note, if there will be no charge platter that "motheright")~

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

N/A		
(aame)		(street as number)
(city, village, or township)	Ohio	(zio code)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited parmership, or partnership having limited liability interoceably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do buriness in Ohio expires or is canceled.

B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)

LA-1072939

Page 5

- - - -----

...

		20001	920027	4						
07/07/00	FRI	11:38	FAX 208	386 5833		MR-LEGAL				G 006
	L.	(If the	qualifying	Under Secti g entity is a i it be comple	foreign ban	31 ik, savings bank, or a	avings and !	loan, then the f	following	
			The nan	ne of the For ociation is		nally/Federally chart	ered bank, s	avings bank, o	r savings and	
		(b.)			Trade Nam	e(s) under which the	corporation	n will conduct l	business:	
		(c.)	The loca	tion of the n	nain office	(non-Ohio) shali be;		······································	****	
			•	<u></u>		(street addre	us)		·	
				, sownship, ar v	• ·	(county)		(slain)	(zip cods).	
		(đ.)	The prin	cipal office	location in	the state of Ohio sha				
			(city,	township, or vi	illage)	(street addres	»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»	(state)	(zip code).	
						be an office in the st		, please list no	one.)	
		(c.)	The corp (Please p sufficien	provide a brie	exercise th	is following purpose y of the business to b	(s) in the sta e conducted	ite of Ohio; i; a general cla	use is not	
	2.	(If the comple	qualifying sted.)		oreign limit	ted liability company				-
		(1.)	£	N/A.		company in its state				
		(b.)				ed liability company		ransact busines	s in Ohio is	
		(c.)		ed liability c laws of the		as organized or regis	tered on -			
			onuer inc		Interneted		ante for			
		(d.)	The addn	ess to which ion, operatio	ig sgreemei	persons may direct n at, bylaws, or other o	barter docu	ments of the c	rticles of ompany is:	
		(d.) -	The addn	ess to which ion, operatin	ig sgreeme	(street address	charter docu	ments of the c	nticles of ompany is:	
		(d.) - -	The addn	ion, operation	ig sgreenei , township, or	at, bylaws, or other ((street address	charter docu	(sante)	(zip code).	
	3.	Foreign	The addre organizar	(city,	, township, or Partnershi	at, bylaws, or other ((since sideers village)	barter docu	(state)	(tip code).	
	3.	Foreign (If the q	The addre organizar	(city,	, township, or Partnershi	at, bylaws, or other (street address (street address village) ip ed Hability company,	barter docu	(state)	(tip code).	

Page 6

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0521

lĎ>. 200	0019200274					
07/07/00 FRI 11:	38 FAX 208 386 3	833 <u>N</u> K	-LEGAL		<u> </u>	Ø2007
		• •				
	(a.) The name of the N/A	e limited partnership	i i s			
		inership was formed				
		-	ted partnership in its st	ate/country of organ	ization is:	
			(sireot address)			•
	(eity, township	, or village)	(county)	(stato)	(21p cade).	
		-	-	((and a second	
	(d.) The limited part	inership's principal c	office address is:			
			(street address)			
	(city, township	o, ar village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code).	
	(c.) The names and as follows:	business or residenc	e addresses of the Gen	eral partners of the p	armership are	
	Name		Address			

	(f.) The address of t	he office where a lis	t of the names and bus	iness or residence ad	dresses of the	
	limited partners	and their respective	capital contributions is	s to be maintained is	:	
			(street address)			
	(city, township	, or village)	(county)	(State)	(zip code).	
4. F	oreign Qualifying Par	thership Having L	imited Liability			
	(a.) The name of the					
-	(b.) Please complete					
	•		printe section (either it principal office in Ohio			
			(street address and number)	-		
				, Ohio		
		(city, township, or vills	nge)		(zip code).	
	(If the partnership d 2. The address of	lees not have a principal f the costnembio's re	affice in Ohio, then dema b rincipal office (Non-Of	2 and them a must be con	pplated)	
			(street address)			
		C. Day 4				
		(city, township, or villa	ge)	(stato)	(tip cods).	
LA-1072939		• ب	. .		و ملك ،	
		· · · · · ·				

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0522

7/07/00 FRI 11:38	7AX 208 386 5833 b	ek-legal	2008
(c.)	The name and address of a statute	ty agent for service of process in Ohio is	
		c) "Bene to a service of process in Otilo B	as tonows:
	(nanjo)	((street and aumber)	A A TOHOWS:
	(папо)	((street and aumber)	
	(naroo) (oity, township, or v	((street and aumber) , Ohio	(zip cods).
(d.)	(naroo) (oity, township, or v	((street and aumber)	(zip cods).

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Washington Group International, Inc.

Δ (axac anale C tiy) Ву Craig G. Taylor Secretary July 7, 2000 Iter Date:

Raytheon Engineers & Constructors, Inc.

3 C By Craig G. Taylor Secretary Its: Date: July 7, 2000

Raytheon Constructors, Inc.

N \mathbb{Q} tity. By Its: Craig G. Taylor

Its: Secretary
Date: July 7, 2000

LA-1072939

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 01/08/2008